Toase-ehe Park Sanati Gohar Ofogh

Petrochemical Co.
CONCEPTUAL, BASIC and DETAIL DESIGN
ENGINEERING OF STYRENE PARK OFFSITE

ENSR

TEKNOLOUJI

Document Title: Commissioning Spare Part List

IL§\> d.ttDamaﬁn

thermal technology

Document No.: EI027-DMF-VD-ME-LST-033

Rev. R2 Page1of4

STYRENE PARK OFFSITE

Document Title:

Commissioning Spare Part List

R2 11-12-2024 IFA S.SOLGI J.BEIGLOU A.GHOLIZADEH

R1 15-10-2024 IFA S.SOLGI J.BEIGLOU A.GHOLIZADEH

RO 29-09-2024 IFA S.SOLGI J.BEIGLOU A.GHOLIZADEH
Rev. Issued Date DESCRIPTION PREPARED CHECKED APPROVED




Toase-ehe Park Sanati Gohar Ofogh

g:;:,:é Petrochemical Co. ENER
e CONCEPTUAL, BASIC and DETAIL DESIGN TEKRNOLOJ
M5S0 ENGINEERING OF STYRENE PARK OFFSITE dtt
(e Damafin
('@J Document Title: Commissioning Spare Part List o thermal technology
e Document No.: E1027-DMF-VD-ME-LST-033 Rev.R2 | Page2of4
REVISION RECORD SHEET
Page Revisions Page Revisions
RO JRL[R2[ R3] R4 | R5 [ R6 RO RL[R2] R3] R4 [R5 R6
1 X X X 41
2 X X X 42
3 X | X | X 43
4 X 44
5 45
6 46
7 47
8 48
9 49
10 50
11 51
12 52
13 53
14 54
15 55
16 56
17 57
18 58
19 59
20 60
21 61
22 62
23 63
24 64
25 65
26 66
27 67
28 68
29 69
30 70
31 71
32 72
33 73
34 74
35 75
36 76
37 77
38 78
39 79
40 80




Commissioning S|

pare Part List

R SPARE PARTS LIST AND INTERCHANGEABILITY RECORD " . R .
Equipment Al 31 g Sy oL cuu 4| SPARE PARTS ORDER NO. : it o el
2 class ) ( S claki)
. NOTES: . . . - aa
ol 04y 1) All equipment having interchangeable items to be stated on the same form . [ ——
5 2) In column 10, quote part numbers showing interchangeability within equipment manufacturer's organisation. (208 €0 Oy 2R 9 4 A e B 513 48 (ilgalkins 45 1| SUBJECT: ST
g 32 < | m 3) In column 20, quote the original identification part numbers for items of third party manufacture Sy AGE13 A 5 ln ATENS YT i G e g 45308 S5 g 4 (a0 a 10 a5 32 Spare part list for Air-Cooled Heat Exchanger
1 E;’ + LI|_J LI|_J ("bought- out items") such as ball bearing: eal! fuses,auxiliaries. st ¢ VLl ¢ (Sl gy ol ¢ L Wiila () (o 8 oS (in 5b 0 ke 20 5 badh (15w 1343 MANUFACTURER: X5 ) S—
g 3" Z | =z 4) In column 11, quote the name and type of material, e.g. bronze, cast iron st steel 304, rubber, buna, viton, etc. R genis) DAMAFIN CO.
Eg?d o2 i e G s . s \ T s ADDRESS: .
227 E] (5285 s « Uigse LG0T < 304 An 3 sh ¢ otp o ke ) SLe 33,8 S5 VIS 3 4 1S Gl § 339 gl 11 5 alh (st 3 -4 s
g 2 —i I 1 ZAMYAD ST. KARAJ SPECIAL ROAD. 14KM
N REQUIRED ON SITE DATE : S sl COal : hug u A WUDATE: . .
- 4 Q 3 SUcE Approved for purchase by S5 A Ll G
é I 15.0CT.2024
» 3 9 E REMINDER : ATTACH ALL PARTS LISTS AND DRAWINGS AS LISTED IN COLUMN . . 3
P =D kS < 9 AND 10 TO THIS FORM H4MS—— o herational spare parts 3 3
ey g o (W A 5 Sy Gk A 44l 4| = 2
G4 d 3 S €109 s 03k S 9 3 a o 1
53 i|g i ||| 59 |mescno| EZ |7 z
23 L= e s | § g S . w3 “
z1 @ o3 | 3 g |2 z? REMARKS
= [ST o B 3 7 E o
B & |a 4 |MANUFACTURERS DATA Pk 4y Bagie cled—bl g% | & 3 3| |z 2 (SEE NOTE 3 ABOVE) z
z 5 g 3 DRAWING / MANUFACTURERS < N I O F | ko g = o z
£, % o 3 |oescripTion oF PaRTS: el ¢ REF. NO . REAL PART NO. H 1 3 2" a S J wses | 9 z | w . . =
2 2 9 (see note2 above) g W o4 oy %5 | E* @ w ¥ <0 —tia: 2
R 5 |384 3?“‘15‘ 53| 29 221273 2) |k ¥ |@masBaenten) 7
3 - " 281~ 3 5 E3 39 |2
2 %‘}’ < f 2’ ‘1 Including all parts recommended iy clakd 4,08 Jald § © 3 é g % 2 3 g o 8 o ;6 g
5] BN @ 2
83 5 E I g to be kept for normal operation and s b g by 4 045 e IS i 0 a E j,. g2 S5 © 4 %
: “ <3 g o
&1 5 | P27 |siowwearing parts 58 380 ) 53 5 iy il g ] A 0 a2 S kg s = €7 3% <
4| No- of Units| 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22
iy Sl sum TUBE BUNDLE , AXIAL FAN & DRIVE SYSTEM - BOLT&NUT
280 | 280 560 | PCS PLUG 1 1/8", 12UNF CL.2A EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-005 2020-01 SA-350 LF2 CLIN 28 28 28
- — — Y SOFT IRON
280 | 280 560 | PCS PLUG GASKET OD=35.5mm, ID=29mm,THK=1.5mm EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-005 2020-02 28 28 28
(DECROMET)
18 | 18 36 | PCS TUBE SUPPORT BOXES TYPE 44,L=943,W=32.5mm EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-007 2480-02 ST37(GALV.) 4 4 4
2 2 4 SET FAN SHAFT BEARING BLOCK (UPPER & LOWER) EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-008 6771-00 _ 2 2 2
2 | 2 4 | pcs SET OF BELT CAPXPA2332 E1027-DMF-VD-ME-DSH-018 _ RUBBER 2 2 2
2 2 4 SET Bolt Assemblies, Fork Pins EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DSH-016 _ _ 2 2 2
2 2 4 SET Blade Retention Clamps, EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DSH-016 _ _ 2 2 2
4 4 8 PCS GASKET for FLANGE LWN,1", #300,RF EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-005 ggig'gg SPIRAL WOUND 8 8 8
2015-04 SA-320 Gr.L7
16 16 32 | PCS STUD BOLT M16*80 EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-005 2 2 2
2016-04 (DECROMET)
2015-05 SA-194 Gr7
16 16 32 PCS NUT M16 EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DWG-005 %2 2 2
2016-05 (DECROMET)
8 8 16 PCS BLADE EI027-DMF-VD-ME-DSH-016 AL. 2 2 2
75 | 75 150 | KG PRIMER COAT (ZINC ETHYL SILICATE WHIT ENOUGH TINNER & HARDNER) EI027-DMF-VD-QC-PRO-024 _ _ 15 15 15
INTER COAT (EPOXY POLYAMIDE  OMEVD-OC-PRO.
30 | 30 60 | K& WHIT ENOUGH TINNER & HARDNER) El027-DMF-VD-QC-PRO-024 = - 6 6 6
FINISH COAT HEADER (ACRYLIC POL YURETHANE
40 | 40 80 | KG WHIT ENOUGH TINNER & HARDNER EI027-DMF-VD-QC-PRO-024 _ _ 8 8 8
COLOUR RAL 7038 (GREY))
S Ty RS Ty s—— VT 1
2 PROJECT / PLANT :  (Ener Teknoloji) R
. PROJECT NO : 1158
o i Dol R Qi [DATE 15.0CT.2024
2 CONSIGNEE [
53 thugi b |SIGN.
H ; ENGINEERED BY DAMAFIN CO. e
6 2 a - B4 i J) Aasba
E . APPROXIMATE TOTAL VALUE : Delivery time: D gl Yl—aj s |SheetNo. 10f 1
=
=]
k] s i gd 0 0 ladi




Commissioning S|

pare Part List

SPARE PARTS LIST AND INTERCHANGEABILITY RECORD

Equipment dolia By (S ek s 4 | SPARE PARTS ORDER NO. : i o s
class NOTES: (S clak)
s 04y " 1) All equipment having interchangeable items to be stated on the same form . [

. 3 . 5 i < SUBJECT:
5 . 2) In column 10, quote part numbers showing interchangeability within equipment manufacturer's organisation. S8 Gy 3y ek e ) 513 4S (gALSEas 481 [t E—)
g 3‘ < | m 3) In column 20, quote the original identification part numbers for items of third party manufacture Sy 4GS A .5l ATSAS T e MBI e 1y 45308 S5 g1 4l (g 00 10 Cagins 22 Spare part list for Air-Cooled Heat Exchanger
5 3 . . . MANUFACTURER: .
? j. E E ("bought- out items") such as ball bearing eal fuses,auxiliaries. g ¢ il ¢ SuSa glbaly o ¢ UL Al ((0G) o b okl A (5Ub o e 20 & Jlad g )3 -3 LY 5] S——
2 g % % . 4) In column 11, quote the name and type of material, e.g. bronze, cast iron st steel 304, rubber, buna, viton, etc. ety DAMAFIN CO.
E s E -
sS85, 1 (53 Gt < Vi 0 304 3 s 03« ke ) e 348 65 VS 32 458,45 (i i ol 11 o nd i 3 o4 ADDRESS! G
gg 3, { 1 ZAMYAD ST. KARAJ SPECIAL ROAD. 14KM
T REQUIRED ON SITE DATE : 3 TG : Lusi 34 3| DATE: ) "
- 3; Q! S e Approved for purchase by: S A Y
H I 15.0CT.2024
: =
w3 9 o REMINDER : ATTACH ALL PARTS LISTS AND DRAWINGS AS LISTED IN COLUMN P ) .
52 3 I 9 AND 10 TO THIS FORM M= gperational spare parts 3 3
59 g e S A Sy a4l 4 L E :
54 b e S € 51059 lgisie i 034 S B a » 1
82 3 B S [ 2l z
23 4 £ BT IERER g |MESCNO| %5 ) ) .
21 @ o3 | 3 sq |2 g7 REMARKS
= |8 — - ERS B I°)
. 8§ |a 3 [MANUFACTURERS DATA 03 4y Jaga e e Sl &% | & 3 g 2 2 (SEE NOTE 3 ABOVE) z
2 = g 3 DRAWING / MANUFACTURERS < - . o :“\ O 7 | @b | L £ <] 2
k] 0. i i DESCRIPTION OF PARTS: Gl REF.NO . REAL PART NO. £ 1 3 o, ] = J VS gy 2 E w . E2
K S g : (see note2 above) g g g Do w5 | ES 2 w ¥ <3 S 2
i 3 S84 e 85 S5 22123 < B BN (clasisss 3 iy 4y 352 £ 53 b
3 J 5 1T 27 H . El : =
e =3 f <j( 3 |Including all parts recommended iy ciaks 4iS o é 2l 23 ué g % Q 3 ED 3 o’ g ELO‘
[ B o
o % E I g to be kept for normal operation and s b e ks 45 05 8IS i E jr g2 R o 2 g
- <0
& 5 | P27 |siowwearing parts 394 )85 ) g cipa s o ] A o a2 Supn, = g7 | 239 <
No. of Units 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22
(Lt sum TUBE BUNDLE , AXIAL FAN & DRIVE SYSTEM - BOLT&NUT
DIN 933-CL.8.8
125 | 125 252 | pcs BOLT & NUT & 2 WASHER (M 20 * 70) EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-013 _ DI e 6 6 6
DIN 125A-ST
DECROMAT
. EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-013 DIN 933-CL.8.8
260 | 260 520 | PCS BOLT (M 16 *45) E1027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-015 _ DECROMAT 11 11 11
. EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-013 DIN 933-CL.8.8
0| “® v || e ERSIECRED) EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-014 - DECROMAT 2 2 2
EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-013
65 | 65 130 | pCs BOLT (M 12*40) E1027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-014 _ IR RSB 3 3 3
EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-015 DECROMAT
DIN 933-CL.8.8
13 | 1 26 | P BOLT (M 12*30 EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-013
3| 13 6 | PCS ( ) - DECROMAT ! ! t
EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-013
356 | 356 712 | PCS NUT M16 EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-014 _ DIERELY 15 15 15
E1027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-015 DECROMAT
EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-013
78 | 78 156 | PCS NUT M12 EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-014 _ DIERELY 4 4 4
E1027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-015 DECROMAT
EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-013
715 | 715 1430 | PCs WASHER E1027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-014 _ A S 29 29 29
EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-015 DECROMAT
EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-013
155 | 155 310 | PCs WASHER E1027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-014 _ DI 123f-50 7 7 7
EI027-DMF-VD-ST-DWG-015 DECROMAT
5 Doy /ol |Revieter 1
z PROJECT / PLANT :  (Ener Teknoloji) B s
<. PROJECT NO : 1158
o 3’ DeNiy— &4 |DATE 15.0CT.2024
a. CONSIGNEE 3
5 g :hug Ak SIGN.
&1 ENGINEERED BY DAMAFIN CO. b
3 i &y S i 3 fada
g . APPROXIMATE TOTAL VALUE : Delivery time: D g g—aj @ [SheetNo. 10f 1
Q
E
=
w a

;G 93 )3 5 lads




